BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, December 10, 2013 at 8:00 p.m. for the purpose of taking formal action on the following:

Agenda consideration: Amendment to the following two Ordinances O-13-31
BOND ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY, IN FURTHERANCE OF THE DISSOLUTION OF THE ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS - HIGHLANDS REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTHORITY, APPROPRIATING \$5,646,653 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING NOT TO EXCEED \$5,646,653 PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF BONDS OR NOTES IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

O-13-32 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY, DISSOLVING THE ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS - HIGHLANDS REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTHORITY PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:5A-20

Amendment respective to percentages of assumption of debt of the Atlantic Highlands/Highlands Regional Sewerage Authority debt and establishing a public hearing date of December 18, 2013 for both ordinances. The meeting will begin at 8:00 p.m. at the Highlands temporary office located at 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ. The public is invited to attend and participate.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk